Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 525 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO FILL THE VACANT POSITIONS OF FOSTER CARE CASEWORKER #6, RESOURCE ASSISTANT #2, AND ANY VACANT POSITIONS IN THE MEDICAID UNIT

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill the vacant position of Foster Care Caseworker #6, at an annual salary of \$35,385, due to resignation and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion. The position is mandated and 73% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill the vacant position of Resource Assistant #2, at an annual salary of \$33,540, due tocreation and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion. The position is mandated and 73% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill any vacant positions in the Medicaid Unit as needed, and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion or lateral transfer to the Medicaid Unit. These positions are mandated and 100% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Commissioner of Social Services will report to the Social Services Committee each month regarding the Medicaid Unit positions filled during the prior month.